

T 1:13 U'CLOCK P M
JENNIFER MORTAZAVI, COUNTY CLERK

Thomas DEPUTY

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD
2020-2021
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE
FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD
THE COUNTY OF CREEK
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Two copies of this Financial Statement and Estimate of Needs should be filed with the County Clerk not later than August 17 for all Counties. After approval by the Excise Board and the levies are made, both statements should be signed by the appropriate Board Members. One complete signed copy must be sent to the State Auditor and Inspector, 2300 N. Lincoln Blvd., State Capitol, Room 100, Oklahoma City, OK 73105. If publication may not be had by date required for filing, affidavit and proof of publication are required to be attached within five days after date of filing.

THE 2020-2021 ESTIMATE OF NEEDS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020

PREPARED BY Kerry John Patten, CPA

EXCISE BOARD THIS DAY OF September 2020	
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD	
Chairman John Junger 98/2020 Member 1200 1 69-10:	W
Member 9 (10 70 70 Member	
$\mathcal{L}$	
Member 1000 flet 9/10/20 Member	
Clerk AP Charles	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF CREEK	K
S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: Creek EMS Board, 19 SAPURAS MANAGEMENT 01	, 20

## EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD

OF

## CREEK COUNTY

2020-2021

## ESTIMATE OF NEEDS

## AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020

### **INDEX**

Let	ters and Certifications:	Page
	Letter To Excise Board	1
	Affidavit of Publication	2
	Accountant's Letter	3
	Certificate of Excise Board Exhibit "Y" - I	Page 1
Ex	nibits:	Filed
	Exhibit "E" Health Fund	Yes
	Exhibit "G" Sinking Fund	No
	Exhibit "J" Capital Project Funds	No
	Exhibit "Y" Certificate of Excise Board Estimate of Needs	Yes
	Publication Sheet Filed With County Budget	No
	Exhibit "Z" Publication Sheet	Yes
ļ		

# EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD OF CREEK COUNTY 2020-2021 ESTIMATE OF NEEDS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020

CREEK COUNTY, EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF CREEK, ss:

To the County Excise Board of said County and State, Greeting:-

Pursuant to the requirements of 68 O.S. Section 3002, we submit herewith for your consideration, the within statement of the fiscal condition of the Emergency Medical Service Board, County of Creek, State of Oklahoma, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2019 and ending June 30, 2020, together with an itemized statement of the estimated needs thereof for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2021. The same have been prepared in conformity to Statute, in relation to which be it further noted that:

- 1. We, the members of the Emergency Medical Service Board of said County and State, do hereby certify that the statements herein submitted show the true and correct conditions of the fiscal affairs of said Emergency Medical Service Board for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2020, that said statements comprise a "full and accurate statement of the assessments, receipts and expenditures of the preceding year, made out in detail under separate heads" as required by 19 O.S. Section 345; that said preparation was had at an official session of said Board, begun on the first Monday in July, 2020 pursuant to the provisions of 68 O.S. Section 3002.
- 2. And we further certify that the estimates of the several amounts necessary for current expenses for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2021 as shown under "Schedule 8" were prepared and filed with the Emergency Medical Service Board as of the first Monday in July 2020, that the same have been correctly entered, and that all estimates made are entered as certified by Department Heads for the respective purposes herein set out. We further certify that the sums requested for salaries of county officers and the deputies are calculated and based upon authority of salary statutes currently effective and applicable in this county.
- 3. We further certify that the estimated income from sources other than ad valorem tax, shown on "Schedule 4", may reasonably be expected to be collected as a revenue during the ensuing fiscal year, and is not in excess of the 90% of the amounts collected for the same sources during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2020.

Dated at the office of the County Clerk, at City Name, Oklahoma, this _	day of, 2020.
John Lugger 48/2020 De	127-10-20
Chairman	Υ Υ
( 10/20W	
Member Member	
F000 fly 9/10/20	
Member Member	
Rpiel	
Clerk	
Filed this day of Septemb, 2020 Secretary and Clerk o	f Excise Board, Creek County, Oklahoma.

Kerry John Patten, CPA 2101 N. Willow Ave. Broken Arrow, OK 74012

Phone No.: Fax No.:

918 250 8838 918 250 9853

Page 2

Board of County Emergency Medical Service (EMS) **Creek County** 

Management is responsible for the accompanying 2019-20 financial statements, 2020-21 Estimate of Needs (S.A.&I. Form 2631R97), and 2019-20 Publication Sheets (S.A.&I. Form 2631R97, Exhibit "Z"), which collectively comprise the Emergency Medical Service Board of Creek County basic financial statements as listed in the table of contents, in accordance with the basis of accounting prescribed by the Office of the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector per 19 OS § 1722 as promulgated by 19 OS § 1708-1721. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. I did not audit or review the financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these financial statements, estimate of needs, and publication sheet.

#### Other Matters

The financial statements, estimate of needs, and publication sheet included in the accompanying prescribed forms are presented in accordance with the requirements of the Office of the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector per 19 OS § 1722 as promulgated by 19 OS § 1708-1721 and are not intended to be a complete presentation of the assets and liabilities of the Creek County Emergency Medical Service.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of the Creek County Emergency Medical Services (EMS), the Creek County Excise Board, management of Creek County, and for filing with the State Auditor and Inspector and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone other than these specified parties.

Kerry John Patten, CPA

Broken Arrow, Oklahoma

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF CREEK

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public, County Clerk of the County and State aforesaid, who being first duly sworn according to law, deposes and says: That he/she complied with the law by having the financial statement for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2020, and the estimated needs and the estimated income from sources other than ad valorem taxes, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2021 published in one issue of the Publication Name a legally-qualified newspaper published - of general circulation, in said county (strike inapplicable phrase) a copy of which together with proof of publication is herewith attached marked Exhibit "Z" and made a part of hereof.

County Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \( \) day of \( \) day of \( \), 2020.



TANDRA McCLELLAN Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma Commission #14001906 My Commission expires 2/24/2022

## Published in the Sapulpa Herald on Wednesday, September 13, 2020

(SEMEATAWORE) TELETINOST, DESCRIPTING TO SE ON ADDRESSAS FRANCIA. STATEMENTO THE VARIANTE SEASON TO THE SEASON TO THE SEASON THE SEA

DATEMENT OF THE SALE ALL LONDER LOS		-	AL IEST	V-MINDS	-			Para
15 OF 3 NE 31, 3533		COLUMN TWO	CALL DO N	99.1.14		1. (1975-1970)	3 F	CALL HARAGE
USE DE	Management of the last of the	-	Marie Contract	The same	F11.5	Petar		Detail
C313 Belance Rese 38, 1826		1	(*)> * 44			1	-	The service
mectates		+	. 1.2 . 14	1		15	11	1,441,424,19
TOTAL ASSETS	*****	-	3-120	,		1,	1.3	
DARLY DESARDRINES		-	-	The same of	***	13	1,	1,641,125.35
Warrante Ownstrading		1.	187 117.41	1.			1	
escriptive black on Warranti		1	100,110,41	-	-	1		145 227 45
Lording from Schooling		1:	Laure To	-		11	15	
ADTALICABLITIES AND RESIDENCE			V#7.751.12			,	1,	136.23f c)
CASTE NUBALANCE (Denait stock 10, 2	1.5		2019.75	-	anniew.	1	-15	126,181.26
	MATER MEDIA				NAME OF THE OWNER	The second second	1	13/12/4/11
THE ALL PARTY	Control of the Contro	ALILY,	YEAR FEDE	NO TNE	7. 2821			
Service Recture			·	Charles	NO BALA	ME WEST	1 51	-SIMILIND
Destro for Ics. on Warrant & Residentia		A TILL C.			d hour of a		13	4144512
Les Saured			- intation	erment (t	opeth Man	eng	1:	
DAMAD	15 1	12.834.N				alor	11	
				Catality Co.			11	45.212.12.1
and Fanc Related	1 :	C. 12Acre 29 Distance planting chartering			-	-		

Correct berting	STREET, SQUARE,	STREET, STREET, STREET,	The state of the s		AND THE OWNER
Engry for In. on Warrant & Residentia		Corn min w	I had become as find hear to page	1	41445
Test to and	- 11		Local intermedia (hopeth Manning	1:	
ED-AND ALL	15	\$1.52 E.S. N	1. hegewen hat already by La Las	11	
Last Line Balmer			e and remed havets	11	45,216.5
Friends Mourilane va throng	17		Lieuw Material Anchorasia	-	-
Lital Deductors		697,127.61	C + Pro Dis Company	1	-
full-ness to flavor how Ad Valeren Lag	- 1	2.77(20)	N. S. Müller Autron Physics	1.5	
	13	1314,919	12 a Fact (2nd Head)	11	-
STORY TO UNCLU A STORY STREET	_	-	A delegat There's After had Counce.	11	
	1	242,360.00		11	
2000 Lear, South of Recents		100-669.00	11 f hatgranteen lat house for three	1 5	
Line May beaute of knowne	2	142,549 (0)	itt . att ferm a Present /	15	
ARM Feeral Search of Kinetic	1		L. Relation of Agon's Subject to secretar	12	
S400 Macribonar Recent	!!	40.000.00	Notice occupied Rounds & Attention Probet	acman.	-
4111 Contractions from Other Funds	5	43 127 44	I r Trend Temperationand	11	
Ford Estemand Reserve	15	417 177 48	14 / Auction real Cogniti	13	
PURNITAL DEVILLABILANDO PONES	N.N.	STALL SENI	12 v Accession Present Brests	1	
1. Cur Salerca en Hand Jure No. 2020	(3		15 Test forth a (Expect )	11	
Light twentien record Maring	15		17 Excess of Assets Over Asset of Street, 40	11	
Fotal Lauri Amera	15		THE MOTION THE DESIGNATION STATES	-	deleasement
Decor Marano Independent			I lete of her op at lieut:	T	-
4 in Product Councils	1		C. Actual of Century, North	15	
2. b. Literary Assessed Trustees	15		1 Americ Account in "Prenne" Ladgements	11	
6. o North Due Brancis	2		4. Andrea A complant Person Tabelle and	15	
T. A. Prigram Theorem After Law Company	11		Large on Capa I haterrees	11	
I, e Third A ency Consciouses on Agency	- 1		b. Actus August free Public KK.	15	
9, Holar ce of Asserts Subject to Aperusia	15	-		1	
D. John J. Camed Contactored Errore	15	-		1	
II - Accepted Find Company	12			-	
12. Asserted on Construct Lower	13			-	
D. Doest of Arest Over Aureal Reserves!	15			-	
NORTH A SHOW DRESS COMES AND THE SECOND	-	-		-	
Latout Ismey ex Son?	15	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		-	
April in Teachood Brain	11			-	
and Spained tood Engineering	15		Fital Suking Fand Registrywsh	1-	
>tc	-	-	Ordert	-	
Facus of Australia Chart philips	- 15		Contact Asset Deer Late for	-	41.14655
Satha Dubling Food Care	-		2. Surplus Dushing Famil Code	1	w.,141 5.
Minus Schared	-12		Palance to Rang No. 144 Lett	-	

* the Li plan that has been added comment in the following and the following and the first first from I made I Total I made I total	42.5
	II NO
M. J. Dermanner Progress Der 6.1 (2021)	
44 t. Lewistred Bands See Due	
M. L. Whitera Review in the Openio NA Long E.	
tid. Defektes Scient da School er und Na ause seine.	-
7d. Lais Carl Sugar research for Committee of Year in Faces of Cash on read these Line 15d Alvery.	
Fd, Retrusping Jorket in for Palish KK Live F	

City Lingue	to diet. H.	WHEN T	611	HIND	1 30	MISSISSO.
	E 2		2		2.5	241175
Paneryz Na las en Vestines e di Bassi seion	12		3		11	
Total Regularit	1		1	-	13	124-11931
Nat CD	-				-	121,111
han Fired Delene	3 6		1		1	12:42427
ntmunel Manufacture Better ve	2.5		3		1	1.4.1.4.4.4.1
Total Deliana	5		5		1	11.3 %6 *1
to the city of the photo and Unicome the and County found Endance.	15	-	5		1	1,777,137.54

each near-free fee 4, Total Limit Azore*	TIND STEEL ME
(AC 2) Province Company Dec Indice V ( 2021	13
No. 1. Agreement Breaking Day.  1.No. 1. Westgrow Reserves. A few factor (ACR) has for	
led Defect or Steep and Segment Books Salares Man.	11
176 Leve Cool, Respirements for Control Princit Year in Excess of Cook on Hand Green Line 155 Alberta.	-
I No. Recrapting Derive in the Endough Laid like ().	1

CHAPKAIT STREETS TOWN

MARIER OCIAINMA, COUNTY OF ECONA, in the control point high already make of Engending Offices of Creek with Financia polarity portained at a resonain the General Work of the sack resonances in the time consider to write it names and instanction for a resonance of 64 to 2 Feb 50. Will, it is frequent interest may appeal with a standard and an extramely of the sack it. Also of the Engels in effectively determined from the control of the County Table of the company for the degree growth for extract coperant for the first year English in 1,00%, or during few to 100%, in these we concentrally invested programs. For extract coperant for the first year English in 1,00%, or during few to 100%, in these we concentrally invested programs. For extract, the control of th

mais a merchant a discrept of the blank of the discrept of the Country 20 feet, a very provided country for the discrept of the discrept of the discrept of the 20,000, in about 10 miles of the very country of the second about 1 miles and or and Country, the discrept of the very country from the second arms second and in about 10 miles and on the discrept of the very country of the

ON, UNION STATE

Sapulpa Herald 16 S. Park/P. O. Box 1370 Sapulpa, OK 74066

Proof of Publication

No. Published in the Sapulpa Herald I, Darren Sumner, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says that I am the Publisher of the Sapulpa Herald, a Bi-Weekly newspaper printed in the City of Sapulpa, Creek County, Oklahoma, and of a bona fide paid general circulation therein, printed in the English language, and that the notice of publication, a copy of which is hereto attached, was published in said newspaper for 1 consecutive day-weeks, on the 13th day of September 2020, that said newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said weeks, consecutively, prior to the first publication of said notice of advertisement, as required by House Bill 99, (an Act amending Section 54, Oklahoma Statutes 1931) passed by the fifteenth Legislature and effective July 23, 1935, and thereafter. The advertisement above referred to is a true and printed copy. Said notice was published in the regular edition of said newspaper and not in a supplemental thereof.

Affiant further states that said newspaper meets all requirements of the laws of the State of Oklahoma

with reference to legal publications.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Darren Sumner, publisher of the Sapulpa Herald on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020.

Publisher

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 4-26-2022

Publishers Fee



Publishers Fee \$459.36

EXHIBIT "E"

PAGE 1

	PAGE				
Schedule 1, Current Balance Sheet - June 30, 2020					
	Amount				
ASSETS:					
Cash Balance June 30, 2020	\$ 4,786,196.8				
Investments	\$ 539,589.7				
TOTAL ASSETS	\$ 5,325,786.63				
LIABILITIES AND RESERVES:					
Warrants Outstanding	\$ 1,554.34				
Reserve for Interest on Warrants	\$ -				
Reserves From Schedule 8	\$ 94,553.2				
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND RESERVES	\$ 96,107.6				
CASH FUND BALANCE JUNE 30, 2020	\$ 5,229,679.00				
TOTAL LIABILITIES, RESERVES AND CASH FUND BALANCE	\$ 5,325,786.63				

Schedule 2, Revenue and Requirements - 2020-2021		
	Detail	Total
REVENUE:		
Cash Balance June 30, 2019	\$ 4,448,949.94	4
Cash Fund Balance Transferred From Prior Years	\$ 52,203.18	3
Current Ad Valorem Tax Apportioned	\$ 1,485,482.12	2
Miscellaneous Revenue Apportioned	\$ 4,883,032.0	0
TOTAL REVENUE		\$ 10,869,667.24
REQUIREMENTS:		
Claims Paid by Warrants Issued	\$ 5,545,434.9	5
Reserves From Schedule 8	\$ 94,553.2	7
Interest Paid on Warrants	\$	
Reserve for Interest on Warrants		
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS		\$ 5,639,988.22
ADD: CASH FUND BALANCE AS PER BALANCE SHEET 6-30-2020		\$ 5,229,679.02
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS AND CASH FUND BALANCE		\$ 10,869,667.24

Schedule 3, Cash Fund Balance Analysis - June 30, 2020		Amount
ADDITIONS:		
Miscellaneous Revenue Collected in Excess of Estimates-Net	\$	4,883,032.00
Warrants Estopped, Cancelled or Converted	\$	
Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Lapsed Appropriations	\$	226,802.87
Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Lapsed Appropriations	\$	391.44
Ad Valorem Tax Collections in Excess of Estimate	\$	67,249.53
Prior Years Ad Valorem Tax	\$	51,811.74
TOTAL ADDITIONS	\$	5,229,287.58
DEDUCTIONS:		
Supplemental Appropriations	\$	_
Current Tax in Process of Collection	\$	
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS		•
Cash Fund Balance as per Balance Sheet 6-30-2020	\$	5,229,679.02
Composition of Cash Fund Balance:		
Cash	\$	5,229,679.02
Cash Fund Balance as per Balance Sheet 6-30-2020	\$	5,229,679.02

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: Creek EMS Board, 19

EXHIBIT "E"

EXHIBIT "E"					
Schedule 4, Miscellaneous Revenue	2019-2	020 ACC	OUNT		
COVIDOR	AMOUNT	1	ACTUALLY		
SOURCE	ESTIMATED	-	COLLECTED		
	20111122	$\dashv$			
1000 CHARGES FOR SERVICES	\$	-   \$			
1111 Service Fees		- \$	3,812,738.32		
1112 Service Fees		-   \$	5,612,750.52		
1113 Training Fees	\$	-   <del>3</del> -   \$			
1114 Other -	\$				
1115 Other -	\$  \$	- <u>\$</u>	-		
1116 Other -		—⊢			
1117 Other -	<u>\$</u>	- \$	-		
1118 Other -	\$	- \$	·		
1119 Other -	<u>\$</u>	- \$			
1120 Other -	\$	- \$	-		
1121 Other -	\$	- \$	•		
1122 Other -	\$	- \$	<u>-</u>		
1123 Other -	\$	- \$			
1124 Other -	\$	- \$	•		
1125 Other -	\$	- \$	-		
Total Charges For Services	s	- \$	3,812,738.32		
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE					
2000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE - LOCAL SOURCES:					
2111 Local Contributions	\$	- \$			
2112 Local Governmental Reimbursements	\$	- \$	•		
2113 Local Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue	\$	- \$	•		
2114 Other -	\$	- \$	-		
2115 Other -	\$	- \$	-		
2116 Other -	s	- \$	-		
2117 Other -	\$	- s	-		
2118 Other -	- \$	- \$	-		
2124 Other -	\$	- \$	-		
Total - Local Sources	\$	- \$	•		
3000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES - STATE SOURCES:					
3111 County Sales Tax - OTC	· s	- s	-		
3112 Other - OTC	\$	- \$			
Sub-Total - OTC	\$	- \$			
3211 State Grants	\$	- s	5,093.91		
3212 State Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue	s	-   \$	5,290.55		
3213 Homestead Exemption Reimbursement		- \$	3,230.33		
3214 Additional Homestead Exemption Reimbursement	\$	- s	-		
	\$	- \$			
3215 Other -	s	- \$			
3216 Other -	\$		•		
3217 Other -	<u>\$</u>	- <u>\$</u> - \$	-		
3218 Other -	\$ \$		-		
3219 Other - 3220 Other -			•		
3221 Other -		- \$ - \$	<u>-</u>		
3222 Other -		- \$			
			<del> </del>		
3223 Other -		——I	-		
3224 Other -	<u> </u>	- \$	-		
3225 Other -	<u>\$</u>	- \$	10.204.44		
Total - State Sources		- \$	10,384.46		

Continued on page 2b

Page 2a

					1 age 20
2019-	2020 ACCOUNT	BASIS AND		2020-2021 ACCOUNT	•
	OVER	LIMIT OF ENSUING	CHARGEABLE	ESTIMATED BY	APPROVED BY
	(UNDER)	ESTIMATE	INCOME	GOVERNING BOARD	EXCISE BOARD
					<u> </u>
\$	<del>-</del> _		-	\$ -	-
\$	3,812,738.32		-	\$ -	-
\$		90.00%	-	<u> </u>	-
\$	-		-	\$	\$ -
\$			<u>-</u>	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -
\$			-		
\$		90.00% 90.00%	\$ -	\$ - \$ -	<u> </u>
\$					
\$	<u>·</u>	90.00%	\$ - \$	\$ - \$ -	<u>\$</u>
\$			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00% 90.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$					\$ -
\$		90.00%		<u> </u>	\$ -
\$	-	90.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00%	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ -
\$	3,812,738.32		-	3	
		00.000/	<b>P</b>	<u> </u>	\$ -
\$	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$	-	90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00%			\$ -
\$	-	90.00% 90.00%		\$ - \$ -	\$ -
\$				\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00% 90.00%	\$ - \$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$	2 012 720 22	30.0076	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$	3,812,738.32				
		90.00%	ę <u> </u>	s -	\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$		0.00%		\$ -	s -
\$	5,093.91	0.00%		\$ -	s -
\$	5,290.55	90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$	<u> </u>	90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$	•	90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$	<del></del>	90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	<b>s</b> -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	\$
		90.00%		\$	\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$	10,384.46		\$ -	\$ -	\$

EXHIBIT "E"

EXHIBIT "E"		
Schedule 4, Miscellaneous Revenue	2019-:	2020 ACCOUNT
SOURCE	AMOUNT	ACTUALLY
	ESTIMATED	COLLECTED
Continued from page 2a		
4000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES - FEDERAL SOURCES:	\$	- s -
4111 Federal Grants	\$	- \$ -
4112 Reimbursement - Federal	\$	- s -
4113 Federal Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue	\$	- s -
4114 Other -		*
4115 Other -	\$	
4116 Other -	\$	- \$ -
4117 Other -	\$	- \$ -
4118 Other -	\$	- \$ -
4119 Other -	\$	- \$
4120 Other -	\$	- \$ -
4121 Other -	\$	- \$ -
4122 Other -	\$	<u>-                                    </u>
4123 Other -	\$	- \$ -
4124 Other -	\$	- \$ -
4125 Other -	\$	- \$ -
4126 Other -	\$	- \$ -
4127 Other -	\$	- \$ -
4128 Other -	\$	- \$ -
Total Federal Sources	s	- \$ -
Grand Total Intergovernmental Revenues	s	- \$ 10,384.46
5000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:		
	\$	- \$ 29,018.55
5111 Interest on Investments 5112 Rental or Lease of Property	\$	- \$ -
	\$	- \$ -
5113 Sale of Property	\$	- s -
5114 Subscription Sales (Memberships)	\$	- \$ -
5115 Insurance Recoveries	\$	
5116 Insurance Reimbursement		- S -
5117 Return Check Charges		
5118 Utility Reimbursements	\$	- \$ -
5119 Vending Machine Commissions	\$	- \$ -
5120 Other Concessions	s	- \$ -
5121 Other - Payroll Protection Plan	\$	- \$ 749,750.00
5122 Other - Misc.	<u>\$</u>	- \$ 74,533.09
5123 Other - COVID Stimulus	\$	- \$ 206,607.58
5124 Other -	\$	- \$ -
5125 Other -	\$	- \$ -
5126 Other -	\$	- \$ -
5127 Other -	\$	-   \$ -
5128 Other -	\$	- \$ -
5129 Other -	s	- \$ -
5130 Other -	s	- \$ -
5131 Other -	\$	- \$ -
5132 Other -	\$	- \$ -
Total Miscellaneous Revenue	\$	- \$ 1,059,909.22
6000 NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS:		
6111 Contributions from Other Funds	\$	- s -
Grand Total Health Fund	s	- \$ 4,883,032.00
Grand Total Health Fund		-   \$ 4,883,032.0

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: Creek EMS Board, 19

					rage 20
	2019-2020 ACCOUNT	BASIS AND		2020-2021 ACCOUNT	
	OVER	LIMIT OF ENSUING	CHARGEABLE	ESTIMATED BY	APPROVED BY
	(UNDER)	ESTIMATE	INCOME	GOVERNING BOARD	EXCISE BOARD
\$	-	90.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$					
	-				
\$	<u> </u>	90.00%		\$ -	-
\$	-		-	-	\$
\$		90.00%	-	-	\$ -
\$		90.00%	\$	\$ -	\$ -
\$	-	90.00%	\$ -	\$ -	-
\$	•	90.00%	\$ -	s -	s -
\$	-	90.00%	\$ -	<u>s</u> -	\$ -
\$	-		\$ -	s -	s -
\$			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<del>,</del>	90.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$	•	90.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$					
\$	-		<u>-</u>	\$ -	
\$			-	\$ -	\$ -
\$	-	90.00%	\$ -	-	-
\$			\$ -	-	\$ -
\$	-	90.00%	\$ <u>-</u>	-	s -
\$	-		s -	-	\$ -
\$	3,823,122.78		\$ -	\$ -	-
•	29,018.55	0.00%	\$ -	s -	\$ -
\$	27,010.33	90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
		90.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$				\$ -	\$ -
\$	-	90.00%			\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ - \$ -	\$ -
\$	-		\$ -		
\$	<u>-</u>	90.00%		-	\$ -
\$		90.00%		-	-
\$	-	90.00%			<u> </u>
\$	749,750.00	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	-
\$	74,533.09	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	-
	206,607.58	0.00%		\$	\$ -
\$	200,007.36	90.00%		s -	\$ -
		90.00%		s -	\$ -
\$		90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$	-	90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$	-				\$ -
\$	-	90.00%		J	
\$	-	90.00%		\$ -	\$ -
\$	-	90.00%		<u> </u>	\$ -
\$		90.00%		-	<u>s</u> -
\$	-	90.00%		\$ -	<u> </u>
\$	1,059,909.22		\$	\$ -	<u>s</u> -
_					
\$		90.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<del>                                     </del>					
-	4,883,032.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$	4,003,032.00		<u> </u>		Tuesday Sentember 01 2020

TATE	TTT	THE

EXHIBIT "E"	
Schedule 5, Expenditures Emergency Medical Fund Cash Accounts of Current and All Prior Years	2019-2020
CURRENT AND ALL PRIOR YEARS	2019-2020
Cash Balance Reported to Excise Board 6-30-2019	 -
Cash Fund Balance Transferred Out	 
Cash Fund Balance Transferred In	\$ 4,448,949.94
Adjusted Cash Balance	 4,448,949.94
Ad Valorem Tax Apportioned To Year In Caption	\$ 1,485,482.12
Miscellaneous Revenue (Schedule 4)	\$ 4,883,032.00
Cash Fund Balance Forward From Preceding Year	 52,203.18
Prior Expenditures Recovered	\$ -
TOTAL RECEIPTS	\$ 6,420,717.30
TOTAL RECEIPTS AND BALANCE	\$ 10,869,667.24
Warrants of Year in Caption	\$ 5,543,880.61
Interest Paid Thereon	\$ -
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS	\$ 5,543,880.61
CASH BALANCE JUNE 30, 2020	\$ 5,325,786.63
Reserve for Warrants Outstanding	\$ 1,554.34
Reserve for Interest on Warrants	\$ •
Reserves From Schedule 8	\$ 94,553.27
TOTAL LIABILITES AND RESERVE	\$ 96,107.61
DEFICIT: (Red Figure)	\$ •
CASH BALANCE FORWARD TO SUCCEEDING YEAR	\$ 5,229,679.02

Schedule 6, Emergency Medical Fund Warrant Account of Current and All Prior Years	
CURRENT AND ALL PRIOR YEARS	TOTAL
Warrants Outstanding 6-30-2019 of Year in Caption	\$ 4,652.28
Warrants Registered During Year	\$ 5,651,143.88
TOTAL	\$ 5,655,796.16
Warrants Paid During Year	\$ 5,654,241.82
Warrants Converted to Bonds or Judgements	\$ •
Warrants Cancelled	\$ •
Warrants Estopped by Statute	\$ 
TOTAL WARRANTS RETIRED	\$ 5,654,241.82
BALANCE WARRANTS OUTSTANDING JUNE 30, 2020	\$ 1,554.34

Schedule 7, 2019 Ad Valorem Tax Account				
2019 Net Valuation Certified To County Excise Board	\$ 508,851,169.00	3.080 Mills		Amount
Total Proceeds of Levy as Certified			\$	1,567,261.60
Additions:			\$	-
Deductions:			\$	-
Gross Balance Tax			\$	1,567,261.60
Less Reserve for Delingent Tax			\$	149,029.01
Reserve for Protest Pending			\$	-
Balance Available Tax			s	1,418,232.59
Deduct 2019 Tax Apportioned			\$	1,485,482.12
Net Balance 2019 Tax in Process of Collection or			\$	-
Excess Collections			\$	67,249.53

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: Creek EMS Board, 19

_												 Page 3
Sche	edule 5, (Continue	:d)										
	2018-2019	201	7-2018	201	6-2017	201	5-2016	2014	4-2015	201	3-2014	TOTAL
\$	4,559,702.59		<u> </u>	\$	<u>-</u>	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 4,559,702.59
\$	4,448,949.94	\$	_	\$	•	\$	-	\$	-	\$	•	\$ 4,448,949.94
\$	-	\$	_	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$ 4,448,949.94
\$	110,752.65	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 4,559,702.59
\$	51,811.74	\$	-	\$	-	\$	<u>-</u>	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 1,537,293.86
\$	-	\$	•	\$	-	\$	•	\$	-	\$	•	\$ 4,883,032.00
\$	-	\$	-	\$		\$	•	\$		\$	-	\$ 52,203.18
\$	-	\$	-	\$	•	\$	•	\$	-	\$	-	\$ -
\$	51,811.74	\$	-	\$	<u> </u>	\$	•	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 6,472,529.04
\$	162,564.39	\$	•	\$	-	\$	-	\$		\$	-	\$ 11,032,231.63
\$	110,361.21	\$	-	\$		\$		\$	-	\$		\$ 5,654,241.82
\$	-	\$		\$	-	\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$ -
\$	110,361.21	\$	•	\$		\$	•	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 5,654,241.82
\$	52,203.18	\$		\$	-	\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$ 5,377,989.81
\$	-	\$	-	\$		\$		\$	-	\$		\$ 1,554.34
\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	•	\$	-	\$		\$ -
\$	•	\$	_	\$	•	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 94,553.27
\$	-	\$		\$		\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$ 96,107.61
\$	-	\$	-	\$		\$		\$	-	\$	•	\$
s	52,203,18	\$	-	\$	-	S	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 5,281,882.20

Sch	edule 6, (Continue	d)		 						
	2019-2020		2018-2019	2017-2018	2016-2017	2	015-2016	2	014-2015	 2013-2014
\$	-	\$	4,652.28	\$ -	\$ -	\$	-	\$		\$ •
\$	5,545,434.95	\$	105,708.93	\$ •	\$ 	\$	-	\$		\$ -
\$	5,545,434.95		110,361.21	\$ -	\$ <u> </u>	\$		\$	-	\$ 
s	5,543,880.61	\$	110,361.21	\$ -	\$ -	\$	•	\$		\$ -
s		\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$		\$		\$ -
\$	_	s		\$ •	\$ -	\$	-	\$	-	\$ •
\$		s	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$	-	\$	-	\$ -
\$	5,543,880.61	\$	110,361.21	\$ _	\$ -	\$	•	\$	_	\$ 
Ī\$	1,554.34	_	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$	-	\$		\$ •

Schedule 9, Emergency M	hedule 9, Emergency Medical Fund Investments							
	Investments		LIQUID	ATIONS	Barred	Investments		
INVESTED IN	on Hand	Since	By Collections	Amortized	by	on Hand		
HVV20105 IV	June 30, 2019	Purchased	of Cost	Premium	Court Order	June 30, 2020		
CD#1 - 0839	\$ 188,150.86	\$ 3,676.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 191,827.49		
CD #2 - 0840	\$ 134,470.64	\$ 1,008.29	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 135,478.93		
CD#3 - 9168	\$ 106,038.52	\$ 1,059.31	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 107,097.83		
CD #4 - 542519	\$ 104,345.37	\$ 840.13	s -	\$ -	s	\$ 105,185.50		
CD #4 S (LOS)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	\$ -		
	\$ -	\$ -	s -	\$	\$ -	s		
	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	s -	\$ -	\$ -		
	\$ -	\$ -	s -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	\$ -		
TOTAL INVESTMENTS	\$ 533,005.39	\$ 6,584.36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 539,589.75		

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: Creek EMS Board, 19

EXHIBIT "E"

Schedule 8(a), Report Of Prior Year's Expenditures				mmnrc war	20. 201			
				ENDING JUNE				ORIGINAL
DEPARTMENTS OF GOVERNMENT	1	RESERVES	W	'ARRANTS		ALANCE		
APPROPRIATED ACCOUNTS		6-30-2019		SINCE		LAPSED	APP	ROPRIATIONS
				ISSUED	APPR	OPRIATIONS		
92 EMERGENCY MEDICAL BUDGET ACCOUNT:				<u> </u>				
92a Personal Services	\$	-	\$	-	\$	_	\$	4,041,000.00
	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	
92b Part Time Help 92c Travel	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,340.00
92d Maintenance and Operation	\$	106,100.37	\$	105,708.93	\$	391.44	\$	1,410,485.25
92e Capital Outlay	\$	-	\$	•	\$	-	\$	311,000.00
	\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
92f Intergovernmental	\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
92g Other - 92h Other -	\$		\$	_	\$	-	\$	-
92j Other -	- S	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
92 Total	\$	106,100.37	\$	105,708.93	\$	391.44	\$	5,767,825.25
93 93a Personal Services	s		\$		\$	_	\$	-
	-   s		\$		\$	-	\$	•
93b Part Time Help	- s	<u>-</u>	\$		\$	-	s	-
93c Travel	- s		\$		\$	-	\$	-
93d Maintenance and Operation	\$	-	\$	<u> </u>	\$		\$	
93e Capital Outlay	-   s		\$		\$	-	\$	-
93f Intergovernmental	\$	-	\$	-	\$	<u>.</u>	\$	
93g Other -	\$		\$		\$	-	\$	
93h Other - 93 Total	\$		\$	-	\$		\$	•
			-		Ť	<del></del>		
95 EMERGENCY MEDICAL AUDIT BUDGET ACCOUNT:	-		\$		\$		\$	99,357.28
95a Salaries and Expense of Audit and Report	\$		\$		s		\$	77,337.20
95b Intergovernmental	\$		\$	-	\$		\$	<u> </u>
95c Other -	\$	<del>-</del>	\$		\$		\$	<u> </u>
95d Other -	\$	-	\$	-	s	<u> </u>	\$	<u> </u>
95e Other -	\$	_	\$	<del></del> _	\$	<u>.</u>	\$	<u>-</u> _
95f Other -	\$	<del></del>	\$	<u>-</u>	\$	<u>.</u>	\$	
95g Other -		-		-	\$		\$	
95h Other -	<u>\$</u>	<del>-</del>	\$	-	\$	<u> </u>	\$	99,357.28
95 Total	13		3		13		-	99,331.20
98 OTHER USES:			⊩_				╟	
98a Other Deductions	\$	<del>-</del>	\$	-	\$ \$	-	\$	•
98 Total	<u> </u>	-	\$	-	13		15	
TOTAL GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT	\$	106,100.37	<u>s</u>	105,708.93	\$	391.44	\$	5,867,182.53
SUBJECT TO WARRANT ISSUE:	۲		Ť				i	
99 Provision for Interest on Warrants	- s		\$	-	\$		\$	-
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND	\$	106,100.37		105,708.93		391.44		5,867,182.53

Tuesday, September 01, 2020

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
PURPOSE:
Current Expense
Pro rata share of County Assessor's Budget as determined by County Excise Board
GRAND TOTAL - Emergency Medical Fund

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: Creek EMS Board, 19

	Page 4														
Governmental Budget Accounts															
					ENDING JUNE 30, 2020			FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021							
NET AMOUNT SUPPLEMENTAL OF			'	WARRANTS		RESERVES	-	LAPSED		NEEDS AS	AJ	PROVED BY			
SUPPLEMENTAL			ADD			ISSUED				BALANCE		TIMATED BY	<u> </u>	COUNTY	
ADJUSTMENTS ADDED CANCELLED			APP	ROPRIATIONS						NOWN TO BE	_	GOVERNING	EX	CISE BOARD	
	ADDED	CANCEL	LED	┢	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>	_		UNI	ENCUMBERED	_	BOARD		
-		\$		-	4 041 000 00	-	2 026 502 52			┝	104 407 40	┝	4 000 660 00	<u> </u>	1 222 122
\$			-	\$ \$	4,041,000.00	\$ \$	3,936,592.52	\$ \$		\$	104,407.48		4,092,660.00	\$	4,092,660.00
\$ \$	-	\$		\$	5,340.00	\$	395.24	\$		\$ \$	4,944.76	<u>\$</u> \$	075.00	\$	
\$		\$	-	\$		\$	1,033,165.10	\$	94,553.27	\$		\$	975.00	\$	975.00
\$		\$		\$	1,410,485.25	\$		\$	94,553.27	\$	282,766.88	_	1,415,898.34	_	1,415,898.34
				-	311,000.00	<del>-</del>	575,673.53			-	(264,673.53)		1,035,908.00	\$	1,035,908.00
\$		\$	•	\$ \$	•	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	-	\$ \$		\$		\$	-
\$	i	\$		_		÷		_	•	<u> </u>	•	\$	•	\$	
\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	-	\$		\$	•	\$	•
\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,767,825.25	\$	5,545,826.39	\$	94,553.27	\$	127,445.59	\$	6,545,441.34	\$	6,545,441.34
<u> </u>		3		<u> </u>	3,707,623.23	•	3,343,620.39	<b>.</b>	94,333.27	-	127,443.39	H	0,343,441.34	-	0,545,441.54
<u> </u>				-		\$		\$		\$		\$		<u> </u>	
\$		\$	-	\$ \$	<del>-</del>	\$	<del></del>	\$		\$		\$		\$	-
\$		\$			-	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	<u>-</u>
\$		\$		\$		Ė		\$	•	\$		\$		s	
\$		\$	-	\$		\$ \$		\$	-	\$	•	\$	-	\$	
\$		\$	•	\$	<del>-</del>	\$	<del>-</del>	\$	<u> </u>	\$		\$	-	\$	-
\$		\$		\$		<u> </u>	•	\$		\$		\$		\$	
\$		\$	-	\$		\$		\$	<del>-</del>	\$		\$		s	
\$	<u>-</u>	\$	-	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	-	\$	•
\$		3		-		<u> </u>		_		ř		ř		Ť	
<u> </u>				-	99,357.28	\$		\$		\$	99,357.28	\$	151,769.12	s	151,769.12
\$		\$	•	\$ \$	99,337.20	\$		\$		\$	77,337.20	\$		\$	-
\$		\$	-	\$		\$	-	\$		\$		\$	-	\$	-
\$	-	-		\$	•	\$		\$		\$	<u>.</u>	\$		\$	-
\$_		\$	-	\$ \$		\$		\$		\$		\$		s	-
\$		\$	-	\$	<u> </u>	\$		\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$	
\$	-	\$				_		\$		\$	_	\$	-	\$	-
\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
<u>\$</u> \$		\$		\$	99,357.28	_		\$	-	\$	99,357.28		151,769.12	_	151,769.12
H	<del></del>	<u> </u>		F	77,301.00	ř		Ť		Ė					
<del> -</del>		<del></del>		\$		\$		\$		\$	_	\$		\$	•
\$ \$	<del>-</del>	\$	<u> </u>	\$	<del></del>	\$		\$	•	\$	-	\$	•	\$	-
P		3		╠		ř		Ť		É				i	
<u></u>		<u> </u>		\$	5,867,182.53	5	5,545,826.39	\$	94,553.27	\$	226,802.87	\$	6,697,210.46	\$	6,697,210.46
\$	<u> </u>	\$		╠	3,001,102.33	凗	2,010,020.27	Ť	- ·,	Ė					
-		-		\$		\$	-	\$		\$		\$	-	\$	•
\$	-	\$		\$	5,867,182.53		5,545,826.39		94,553.27	_	226,802.87	_	6,697,210.46	\$	6,697,210.46

	Estimate of	- 1	Approved by
	Needs by		County
G	overning Board		Excise Board
\$	6,697,210.46	\$	6,697,210.46
\$	-	\$	
\$	6,697,210.46	\$	6,697,210.46

## CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2020-2021

#### STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF CREEK

We, the members of the Excise Board of said County and State, do hereby certify that we have examined the foregoing estimates of proposed current expenses for the ensuing fiscal year as filed with the Emergency Medical Service Board, and those directly under, or in contractual relationship with, the Emergency Medical Service Board; we have ascertained from the Financial Statements submitted therewith the amount of Surplus Balances of Cash on Hand; we have considered the uncollected ad valorem taxes of the previous year or years; and we have ascertained that the probable Income estimated to be collected from all sources other than ad valorem taxation may reasonably be expected as a revenue for the ensuing fiscal year, and that the same does not exceed 90% of the actual collection from such sources for the previous fiscal year.

In so doing, we have diligently performed the duties imposed upon the Excise Board by 68 O.S. 1991 Section 3007, (1) ascertaining that the financial statements, as to statistics therein contained reflect the true fiscal condition at the close of the fiscal year, or caused the same to be corrected so to show; (2) struck from the estimate of needs so submitted any items not authorized by law and reduced to the sum authorized by law any items restricted by statute as to the amount lawfully expendable therefore; (3) supplemented such estimate, after proper publication, by an estimate of needs prepared by this Excise Board to make provision for mandatory governmental functions where the estimate submitted wholly failed or was deemed inadequate to fulfill the mandate of the Constitutions or of the Legislature; (4) computed the total means available to each fund in the manner

Accordingly, we have and do hereby appropriate the Surplus Balances of Cash on Hand, and the Revenues and Levies hereinafter set forth for each Fund to the several and specific purposes named in such estimates, by each, to the intent and purpose that CONSTITUTIONAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNCTIONS shall be first assured and provided for, and subsequently to provide for Legislative Governmental Functions insofar as to the available Surpluses, Revenues and Levies will permit; and we have provided also that the Levies are in excess of the amount appropriated to needs after deducting the surplus cash balance on hand, and Estimated Revenues other than tax, by the percentage and amount or reserve for delinquent tax as hereinafter set forth, which we have determined in the manner provided by law.

We further certify that we have examined the within statements of account and estimated needs or requirements of the Governing Board of 2019 County, in relation to the Sinking Fund or Funds thereof, and after finding the same correct or having caused the same to be corrected pursuant to 68 O. S. 1991 Section 3009, have approved the requirements therefor to fulfill the conditions of Section 26 and 28 of Article 10, Oklahoma Constitution, and have made and certified a tax levy therefor to the extent of the excess of said total requirements over the total of items 2, 3, 6, and 12 of Exhibit "Y" (Page 2) and any other legal deduction, including a reserve of 10\_\_\_% for delinquent taxes.

#### CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2020-2021

Page 2 EXHIBIT "Y" County Excise Board's Appropriation E.M.S Sinking Fund of Income and Revenue Fund Exc. Homesteads Appropriation Approved & Provision Made \$ 6,697,210.46 Appropriation of Revenues \$ Excess of Assets Over Liabilities \$ 5,229,679.02 \$ -Unclaimed Protest Tax Refunds \$ \$ -Miscellaneous Estimated Revenues \$ \$ Est. Value of Surplus Tax in Process \$ \$ Sinking Fund Contributions \$ \$ Surplus Builing Fund Cash \$ Total Other Than 2019 Tax \$ 5,229,679.02 \$ Balance Required \$ 1,467,531.44 Add 10% for Delinquency 146,753.14 Total Required for 2019 Tax \$ 1,614,284.58 Rate of Levy Required and Certified (in Mills) 3.08 0.00

We further certify that the net assessed valuation of the Property, subject to ad valorem taxes, after the amount of all Homestead deducted in the said County as finally equalized and certified by the State Board of Equalization for the current year 2020-2021 is as for

VALUATION AND LEVIES EXCLUDING HOMESTEADS									
County	Real	Personal	Public Service	Total					
Total Valuation,	\$ 364,916,413.00	\$ 86,203,708.00	\$ 72,998,250.00	\$ 524,118,371.00					

and that the assessed valuations herein certified have been used in computing the rates of mill levies and the proceeds thereof appropriated as aforesaid; and that having ascertained as aforesaid, the aggregate amount to be raised by ad valorem taxation, we thereupon made the levies therefor as provided by law as follows:

General Fu	0.00 Mills;	Building Fund	0.00 Mill: Sinking Fund	0.00 Mills;	Sub-Total	0.00 Mills;
Free Fair Ir Free Fair A Library Bu Cooperativ County Cer Public Buil County Hea Emergency Total Count County Wi	nprovement Bu dditional Impro- dget Account (I e County/City- netery (Prior T dings Budget A alth Fund (Not Medical Servi- ty Levies	ovement Budget Acco Net Proceeds of 1/2 o County Library Budg	coceeds of 1.00 Mill) punt (Net Proceeds of 1.00 Mill) of 1.00 Mill) et Account (1.00 to 4.00 Mills) det Account (Net Proceeds of 1/2 led 5.00 Mills) s)	5 of 1.00 Mill)		0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 3.08 Mills; 3.08 Mills; 3.08 Mills; 3.08 Mills;

and we do hereby order the above levies to be certified forthwith by the Secretary of this Board to the County Assessor of said Assessor may immediately extend said levies upon the Tax Rolls for the year 2021 without regard to any protest that may be filed again any levies, as required by 68 O.S. 1991, Section 2869 , 2021 Oklahoma, this 25 day of

Dated at

Excise Board Chairman

Excise Board Secretary

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: Creek EMS Board, 19

Tuesday, September 01, 2020

## CREEK COUNTY, 19 STATISTICAL DATA FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020

T , 1	77 1	
i otai	Val	uation

7

W.

ij.)

97

Total Gross Valuation Real Property Total Homestead Exemption	\$ \$	384,699,552.00 19,783,139.00
Total Real Property	\$	364,916,413.00
Total Personal Property Total Public Service Property	\$ \$	86,203,708.00 72,998,250.00
Total Valuation of Property	\$	524,118,371.00